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Designation Directors Expiration/ Phone # 

FCBOCC Commissioner Ricky Jones, Chair 

ricky@franklincountyflorida.com  

Elected 

850-370-0478 or 

850-323-1576 

City of Apalachicola 

Commission 

Mayor Brenda Ash 

ash@cityofApalachicola.com  

Elected 

850-323-2318 

City of Carrabelle 

Commission 

Commissioner Sabrina Brown 

sbrown@mycarrabelle.com  

Elected 

850-653-5092 

Collector of Tourist Tax - 

Apalachicola 

Kathy Robinson 

robinson@robinsonrealestatecompany.com  

11/01/2027 

850-653-7196 

Collector of Tourist Tax - 

Carrabelle 

Janalyn Dowden 

Janalyn88@gmail.com  

03/01/2025 

850-251-3432 

Collector of Tourist Tax – 

Saint George Island 

William (Buck) Bolden 

wcbolden@gmail.com  

11/01/2026 

404-964-8147 

Tourist-Related – 

Saint George Island 

Amy Hodson 

amymhodson@gmail.com  

08/01/2028 

850-653-6880 

Tourist-Related – 

Eastpoint 

Rex Pennycuff, Vice Chair 

rex@thefishermanschoice.com 

12/31/2024 

850-653-7653 

Tourist-Related - 

Apalachicola 

Donnie Gay 

donnie@donniegay.com  

08/01/2028 

850-323-2765 
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